EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTbl

"ALFA GROUP" AJ QK
Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the decision obuee cobpaHue akuMoHepoB
[arta ytBepxaeHnsa oTueta 24.06.2016
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:

Full "ALFA GROUP" Aksiyadorlik Jamiyati shaklidagi

O’zbekiston — Buyuk Britaniya go’shma korxonasi

Short: "ALFA GROUP" AJ QK
Name of stock exchange ticker: No
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: r.TawkeHT, Ceprenuiickuin painoH, yn.CyraneHa M-

Ceprenu-3, npom 3

Postal address: 100209, r.TawkeHT, Ceprenniicknii pamnoH,
yn.Cyraomena m-B Ceprenu-3, oom 3

E-mail address: Sp_alfagroup@mail.ru (mailto:Sp_alfagroup@mail.ru)
Official Website: www.aoalfagroup.uz (https://www.aoalfagroup.uz)
3 BAHKOBCKUWE PEKBU3UTDI
HavnmeHoBaHue obcnyxumBatowero YAKB “InFinBank” ceprenuinckuin dpunmnan
6aHka:
Current account: 2021 4000 5001 1940 6001
MFI: 1070
4 PETMCTPALUVUOHHbLIE U UOEHTUD®UKALUOHHBIE HOMEPA
NPWCBOEHHbIE PErNCTPUPYIOLWLMM 96

opraHom:



NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHoOM 200640780
rocynapCTBEHHOW HANOroBow
cnyx6bl (MHH):

NMPUCBOEHHbIe opraHaMun rocy,u.apCTBeHHoFl CTaTUCTUKHU

K®dC: 161
OKMNo: 3006182
OKOHX: 71150
COATO: 1726283

Mokasarenu (*)VIHaHCOBO-SKOHOMVI‘-IeCKOFO COCTOSAAHUSA SMUTEHTaA

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient  -0,10

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 0,21
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0,002
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 1,41
The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 12,59
funds:

N3meHeHUs B cocTaBe Habno gaTenLHOro coBera, pPEeBU3NOHHOW KOMUCCUN UNU
UCNOJIHUTENIbHOI O opraHa

nara nara ®.1N.0. JonxHocTb OpraH N36paH
NPUHATUSA BCTYNNEHUS SMUTEHTa, (HasHaueH)/
pelweHus K NPVHSABWMWIA BbiBEAEH U3

0653aHHOCTSIM pelweHne  cocTasa

(yBoneH,

ncTeyeHme

cpoka
MOJIHOMOYNIA)

20.05.2015 30.05.2015  MywHoB LvpekTop Obwee N3bpaH
HaxxmntguH cobpaHme (HasHayeH)

ModhypoBmy aKLMOHePOB

20.05.2015 30.05.2015  AxmapnxaHoB 4neH Obwee N3bpaH

A3nz HabniopatenbHormobpaHume (HasHauyeH)

HurmaoxaHosmy coBseTa akunoHepos



20.05.2015 30.05.2015  Kygpatynnaee  4neH Obwee N3bpaH
Y6aiioynno HabniopatenoHormobpaHne  (HasHayeH)
daizynnaesny  coeeTta aKUMOHepPOB

20.05.2015 30.05.2015  XaH Knog YneH Obwee N3bpaH
boxaH HabniopatenoHormobpaHne (Ha3HayeH)

coseTa aKUMOHepPOB

20.05.2015 30.05.2015  WmuHoB YyneH Obuee N3bpaH
Abaymanmk HabniopatenbHormbpaHme (HasHauyeH)
BanupgxaHoBny  coseTa aKkunoHepos

20.05.2015 30.05.2015  KapakeTtoB 4neH Obwee N3b6paH
Wep3on HabniopatenoHormobpaHne (Ha3HayeH)
tOnpawesuny coseTa aKUMOHepoB

20.05.2015 30.05.2015  BopoHoBa yneH Obuiee N3bpaH
Ennzaeeta PEBU3NOHHOW  cobpaHne (HasHayeH)
HukonaesHa KoMmccum aKLUMOHepOB

20.05.2015 30.05.2015  A6ames 4neH Obwee N3bpaH
BaxpuoonH PEBU3NOHHOW  cobpaHue (HasHayeH)
OnnmoBmny KoMmcemm aKUMOHepoB

20.05.2015 30.05.2015  CynaiimaHoBa YneH Obwee N3b6paH
Caboxat PEBU3NOHHON  cobpaHne (HasHayeH)
BannoxaHoBHa  KoMuccum aKUMOHepOoB

10 Information on the important facts for the year
HanmeHoBaHue cywecTBEHHOro Ne Darta Data
dhakTa CYLLECTBEHHOrO0  HACTyMneHus nybnunkauun
gpakTa CYLLECTBEHHOIO  CYLWeECTBEHHOro
hakTta hakTta
PeweHuns, npnHATHIE BbICLIKUM 6 12.06.2015 16.06.2015
OpraHoM ynpasieHust aMMTeHTa
3MeHeHve B nepcoHanbHOM coctase 8 12.06.2015 16.06.2015
LOMXHOCTHbIX NL,
N3meHeHns B cniucke 36 12.06.2015 16.06.2015

acppunmnpoBaHHbIX N1y obwecTsa ¢
yKasaHveM Konm4yecTBa v
HaVMEHOBaHWs NPUHaLNeXalmX UM
LieHHbIX 6ymar
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3ak/IloyeHne Caenkun ¢
adPUNNPOBaHHLIM NNLIOM

3aknoyeHre coenkm ¢
apPnInpoBaHHbIM NNLIOM

HanmeHoBaHne nokasatens

Non-Current Assets:

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)
Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)
Intangible assets:

Initial value (0400)

Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)
(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)
Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)

Equipment for installation (0700)

21

21

Balance sheet

Kogn cTp.

ASSETS
l. Long-term assets
000
010
011
012
000
020
021

022

030

040
050

060

070

080

090

20.07.201

21.08.2015

Ha Havano
OTYEeTHOoro
nepvona

1931815.00

794962.00

1136853.00

15296121.00

2786846.25

28965.86

12408309.18

72000.00

23.07.2015

25.08.2015

Ha koHeL,
OTYEeTHOro
nepvona

2454054.00

933981.00

1520073.00

15755657.00

3246382.25

28965.86

12408309.18

72000.00



Capital investments (0800) 100

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920, 110 16877.77
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables 111

Long-term deferred expenses (0950, 120
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION | (012+022 130 16449852.00
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170 140 271779.00
+180), including:
Inventories in stock 150 156480.00

(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300, 160

2700)

Finished products (2800) 170

Goods (2900 less 2980) 180 115300.00
Future expenses (3100) 190 56249.00
Deferred expenses (3200) 200 1809082.35
Receivables, total (lines 220+240 210 552332.00

+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)
out of which: receivables in arrears 211

Receivables due from buyers and 220 404317.00
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions 230
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries 240
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200) 250 18.00

Advances to suppliers and contractors 260 13479.00
(4300)

16877.77

17292608.00

67910.00

67884.00

27.00

102109.00

783264.00

297255.00

65928.00

18.00

12154.00



Advances for taxes and levies on 270 4223.00 4872.00
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on 280 5271.00 1.00
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to 290
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on 300 1315.00
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800) 310 123709.00 214282.00
Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360), 320 32783.00 10800.00
including:

Cash on hand (5000) 330 118.33
Cash on settlement account (5100) 340 28406.00 5241.00
Cash in foreign currency (5200) 350

Other cash and cash equivalents 360 4377.00 5440.00

(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800) 370 1800000.00
Other current assets (5900) 380 25765.00
TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390 4522226.00 1261337.00

+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130 400 20972078.00 18553945.00
+390)

LIABILITIES

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410 10600000.00 10600000.00
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420 372182.00 372182.00
Reserve capital (8500) 430 490189.00 512899.00
Treasury stock (8600) 440

Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450 467231.00 -616183.00

(8700)



Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460

Reserves for future expenses and 470
payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480 11929602.00 10868898.00
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

II. LIABILITIES
Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490 4774550.00 1685988.00
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable 491
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts 492
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers 500
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to 510
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to 520
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210, 530
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and 540
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities 550
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers 560
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810) 570 4774550.00 1685988.00

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830, 580
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable 590
(7900)



Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

600

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

760

770

4267926.00

459581.00

89783.00

12212.00

208959.00

40485.00

1498.00

100923.00

3808345.00

5721.00

9042476.00

5999059.00

863462.00

24821.00

29317.00

45363.00

7856.00

711.00

30012.00

5135597.00

725382.00

7685047.00
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Total on liabilities of balance sheet

(lines 480+770)

HanmeHoBaHune
rnokasartens

Net revenue from sales of
products (goods, works
and services)

Cost of goods sold (goods,
works and services)

Gross profit (loss) from
sales of production (goods,
works and services) (lines
010-020)

Period expenditures, total
(lines 050+060+070+080),
including:

Costs to Sell
Administrative expenses
Other operating expenses

Expenses of the reporting
period excluded from the
tax base in the future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from main
activity (lines 030-040
+090)

Earnings from financial
activities, total (lines 120
+130+140+150+160),
including:

780 20972078.00

Report on financial results

Kon
cTp.

010

020

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

3a cooTBETCTBYIOWMMA
nepunos Npownoro roga

noxonbl
(Npwbbinb)

pacxonbl
(ybbITKM)

3249650.40

981700.30

2267950.10

2073075.10

47313.00
107401.90

1918360.20

1097190.70

1292065.70

429652.00

18553945.00

3a 0TYeTHbIN NeproL,

noxozs! pacxons!
(Mpnbbinb)  (y6biTKM)
1533000.70
960986.00
572014.70
1789215.50
24725.80
132808.80
1631680.90
1559726.20
342525.40
1088367.40
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Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-term
lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from financial
operations (lines 180+190
+200+210), including:

Expenses in the form of
interest

Expenses in the form of
interest on long-term lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate differences

Other expenses from
financial operations

Income (loss) from general
operations (lines 100
+110-170)

Extraordinary profits and
losses

Profit (loss) before income
tax (lines 220+/-230)

Income tax

Other taxes and fees on
profits

Net profit (loss) of the
reporting period (lines
240-250-260)

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

230

240

250

260

270

413080.00

655644.70

16777.00

415945.70

2373221.60

626759.20

1746462.40

651503.90

651503.90

128444.60

779948.50

Information on audit report

2419092.70

382388.30

2036704.40

988199.90

988199.90

95214.70

1083414.60



HaumeHosaHve [ata Homep Bwug Data Homep ®.1N.0. Konus
ayaomTopCKOWn BblOayu NMLEH3UYBAK TIOYEHUS BblOayu ayomrtopckaymmTopa  ayamtopc
opraHusaumm nuueH3nn ayaMTOPCKOro 3aKMoYEeHURY ANTOPOB BaK TIoYet
3aKNioYeHNs NpoBOAMBLLErO
npoBeEpPKY

Ayantopckas 2008-02-20 596 nonoxutenbHas 2016-04-29 Muvpsaes 3arpysut
opraHvsaums 9.K. (https://
000 «UHY openinfo.
Tashkent» media/
audit_cor
%D0%97
B0%D0%
D0%BB%
8E%D1%
D0%B5%
BD%D0%
D0%B5_°
B2%D0%
D0%B5%
88%D0%
D0%B5%
B3%D0%
D0%B0%
83%D0%
D0%B8%
82%D0%
D1%80%
BO_%DO0¢
D0%BO0_:
D0%B3%
BE%D0%

15 Cnuncok 3aKk/loYeHHbIX cAenok ¢ adhdMnMpoBaHHbIMU NIMLLAMU OTYETHOM roay

Harta ®.N.0. nnm Mpeamet Cymma OpraH amuteHTa, [onHble
3aK/IOYEHNS MONHOE chenkm NPUHABLIWIA OOpMYIMPOBKY
choenku HauMeHoBaHwe pelweHne no pewweHni,
KOHTpareHTta chenkam MPUHATBIX NO
choenkam



2015-07-20 AKuMOHepHO— npuobpeTeHne 47 232
KOMMep4eckuin  gononHutenbHbix000,00
6aHk «Invest  akuun
Finance
Bank»

HabnooaTenbHbIN
coseT

"1. MNpuHATBL K
CBEOEHMIO
pelweHmns
roooBOro
obwero
cobpaHms
aKLMOHepPOoB
AKB
«InfinBANK>» ot
21.05.2015.
(MpoTokon Ne
33). 2.
MpuHATL K
CBEOEHMIO
pelweHmns
BHEOYEPELHOro
obwero
cobpaHms
aKLMOHepPOoB
CIn AO «ALFA
GROUP» ot
26.11.2014 .
06 onobpeHun
caenok no
npUobpeTeHuto
akumin AKB
«InfinBANK>».
3. OnobpunThb 1
3aK/oYnTb
chenky no
NpUobpeTeHuto
C BOCbMOro
Bblnycka akLuui
AKB
«InFinBANK>
npocTble
NMEHHbIE
akuum B
Konuyectee 47
232 wTyK Ha
obLwyto cymmy
47 232 000,0
cyM. 4. Onnarty
CTOMMOCTM
akuunmn
NpoOM3BECTM 32
cyet
IVBNOEHOOB
Ha4YNCNEHHbIX
no uToram
2014 ropna B
pa3mepe 47



2015-08-21

AKUNOHEPHO—

npnobpeTeHune

274

KOMMEPYECKA  [OMNOTHNTENbHbIX192

6aHk «Invest
Finance
Bank»

akumm

000,00

HabnooaTenbHbIN
coseT

"1. MNpuHATBL K
CBEOEHMIO
pelweHmns
BHEOYEPELHOro
obwero
cobpaHms
aKLMOHepPOoB
AKB
«InfinBANK>» ot
20.08.2015r.
2. MpuHAaTb K
CBEOEHMIO
pelweHmns
BHEOYEPELHOro
obwero
cobpaHms
aKLMOHepPOoB
CIT AO «ALFA
GROUP» ot
26.11.2014 r.
06 onobpeHun
caenok no
npUobpeTeHuto
akumin AKB
«InfinBANK».
3. OnobpunThb 1
3aK/oYnTb
chenky no
npuobpeTeHuto
C BOCbMOro
Bblnycka akLuui
AKB
«InFinBANK»
npocTble
NMEHHble
akumm B
KonnyecTBe
274 192 wryk
Ha obLyto
cymmy 274 192
000,0 cym. 4.
Onnaty
CTOMMOCTM
akuui
NMpon3BeCT 3a
cyet
OVBUOEHOO0B
Ha4YNCNEHHbIX
no utoram 2
kBapTtana 2015
ropa B
pa3mepe 274



16 Cnucok achdounmpoBaHHbIX nUL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHeL, OTYEeTHOro roaa)

®.N.0. nnm nonHoe MecToHaxoxoeHve OcHoBaHue, no Data
HanmeHoBaHve (MecToXmnTenbCcTBO) KOTOPOMY OHWU (HacTynnenus
(rocynapcTBo, obnacTb, npusHatTCs OCHOBaHus (-
ropof, panoH) adpunnpoBaHHbIMK nin)
nmuamm
AxmapxaHos A3n3 Pecnybnuka Y3bekuctaH, [lpencenatenb 2015-06-12
HurmagxoHosuy ropog TawkeHT HabniopgatensHoro
coseTa
KomnaHusi «\WAYREX  BenukobputaHus, BnapneeTt 99,4536% 2006-09-14
LLP» Portsmouth, England, GB rONOCYIOWKWX akLNiA
obuwecTsa
ObwecTBO C Pecnybnuka YabekuctaH, 20 n 6onee 2007-01-01
OrpaHny4yeHHow ropol TawkeHT NPOLEHTOB yCTaBHOIO
OTBETCTBEHHOCTbIO choHza obnagaet Crl
«BUNYOD PLAST AO «ALFA GROUP»
QURILISH»
Kyopartynnaes Pecnybnuka Y3bekuctaH,  4neH 2015-06-12
Y6arnoynno ropod TawkeHT HabnonaTenbHoro
dansynnaesmny coBeTa
XaH Knon BoxaH Pecnybnuka YabekucTa, YneH 2015-06-12
ropog TawkeHT HabnopaTenbHoro
coseTa
NmnHoB ABoymanuk Pecnybnuka Y3beknuctaH,  4neH 2015-06-12
BanupxaHosuny ropog TawkeHT HabnogaTenbHoro
coseTa
KapakeTtos Wep3on Pecnybnuka YabeknuctaH,  4neH 2015-06-12
Onnawesmny ropon TawkeHT HabnopaTenbHoOro
coseTa
MymnHoB HaxxmMuntanH Pecnybnuka Y3beknctaH,  OMPEKTOP 2015-06-12
Mohyposmy ropog TawkeHT

WMcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/527
Harta: 06.05.2024



